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Position County District First Last Address City Zip Phone Email
Price D1 David Mabie N3809 Riley Road Kennan 54537 (715) 567-0555 dmabie@oemfab.com
Ashland D1 Bruce Prentice 604 3rd Street W Ashland 54806 (715) 682-5642 bpbear12@hotmail.com
Price D1 Gary Mabie W10070 Lawrence Street Kennan 54537 (715) 474-3460 gg48mabie@gmail.com
Rusk D2 Daniel Vacho N7124 Round Meadow Road Ladysmith 54848 (715) 532-9649 dvachocen80029@yahoo.com
Burnett D2 Chandra Stafford 5540 Culbertson Road Webster 54893 (651) 303-6702 cpaul@gk12.net
Lincoln D3 Connie Kadubek N10961 Hwy 17 S Gleason 54435 (715) 360-3903 noisycreek71@gmail.com
Taylor D3 Jeffrey Thums 305 State Hwy 102 Rib Lake 54470 (715) 427-3136 jjm@newnorth.net
Langlade D4 Arlen Heistad W4097 Cty Road P White Lake 54491 (715) 216-3560 arlen.heistad@gmail.com

Vice-Chair Oconto D4 Ralph Fritsch 16940 Lambert Lane Townsend 54175 (715) 850-2456 rsfritsch@hotmail.com
Langlade D4 Kieran Kramer 1232 5th Avenue Antigo 54409 (715) 350-1597 kerrykramer@live.com
Dunn D5 Scott Sinz 104 13th Street NE Menomonie 54751 (715) 235-7165 scotts@cedarfallsheating.com
Buffalo D5 Terri Roehrig P.O. Box 461 Alma 54610 (920) 540-2775 tlroehrig@yahoo.com
Pepin D5 Steven Berger N5822 Rustad Lane Durand 54736 (715) 495-5348 sberger@nelson-tel.net

Secretary Wood D6 Al Lobner 11382 Blueberry Road Milladore 54454 (715) 457-2887 alobner@tds.net
Monroe D6 Eugene Muench 917 N Glendale Avenue Tomah 54660 (608) 372-2640 bearlovers@outlook.com
Juneau D6 Jeff Johnson N7026 Hwys 12 & 16 New Lisbon 53950 (608) 547-7026 jpjohnsn@mwt.net
Winnebago D7 Michael Pfankuch 4556 Grandview Road Larsen 54947 (920) 836-2194 assess4u@yahoo.com
Dodge D7 Scott Strook 265 Mary Street Mayville 53050 (920) 979-6361 scstrook@att.net
Waupaca D7 Robert Knorr N9188 Elmdale Road Clintonville 54929 (715) 752-3022 knorr1@frontiernet.net
Ozaukee D8 Christopher Wegner 1773 Audubon Avenue Grafton 53024 (414) 839-9712 wagshunter@wi.rr.com
Kewaunee D8 Dale Detampel 1509 Charles Drive Luxemburg 54217 (920) 536-0092 dcd223wssm@gmail.com
Washington D8 Bernard Newman 1504 Meridian Avenue West Bend 53095 (262) 483-4669 fourbs14@yahoo.com

Chair Sauk D9 Michael Rogers S8955 Matoushek Road Prairie du Sac 53578 (608) 643-8057 mrogers69@hotmail.com
Columbia D9 Michael Murphy P.O. Box 426 Poynette 53955 (608) 635-2378 murphysmenageriegamefarms@netzero.net
Green D10 Scott Lettman N8966 Blazer Road Belleville 53508 (608) 516-5869 sugarriverratter@gmail.com
Jefferson D10 Dennis Jones W5815 Wendorf Lane Jefferson 53549 (920) 563-2749
Racine D11 Robert Kaminskis 35308 Fairview Street Burlington 53105 (262) 497-4954 rkaminskis58@gmail.com
Kenosha D11 David Lois 26424 60th Street Salem 53168 (262) 945-8945 daveloiscell@gmail.com

DNR Liaison Dave MacFarland 107 Sutliff Avenue Rhinelander 54501 (715) 365-8917 David.Macfarland@Wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Nathan Roberts 107 Sutliff Avenue Rhinelander 54501 (715) 490-9345 NathanM.Roberts@Wisconsin.gov 
DNR Liaison Kelly Crotty 5631 Forestry Drive Florence 54121 (715) 528-4400 Kelly.Crotty@wisconsin.gov

Bear Advisory Committee:

2016 WCC Bear Advisory Committee

The Bear Committee of the Conservation Congress mission is to ensure that we maintain a population of black bear in WI that allows the citizens the ability to 
harvest a percentage of that population each year but leave an ample amount of mature bears to continue the breeding process.
We also want to promote all legal methods for hunting the black bear which include;
1) Training season for hounds
2) Hunting with aid of hounds
3) Use of hounds and bait
4) Ability to use bait
5) Other methods

The charge of the committee is to help make it possible that everyone that hunts the black bear has a chance to have an enjoyable and maybe a successful hunt 
and that the future of the black bear in WI remains a noble and well sought after animal.
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